
21st CCLC Cohort IX Program Contacts
Fiscal Agent/Organization Program Director Phone Number E‐mail Address
Asian Pacific Development Center Habakkuk Ammishaddai 303‐923‐2926 habakkuk@apdc.org
Boulder Valley School District Jovita Schiffer 720‐561‐7388 jovita.schiffer@bvsd.org

Boys & Girls Clubs of Metro Denver

Josh Licerio
Joseph Troyer
Brynja Seagren
Jake Schmetterer

(817) 627‐9841
303‐446‐6786

JoshL@bgcmd.org
josepht@bgcmd.org
brynjas@bgcmd.org
jakes@bgcmd.org

Boys & Girls Clubs of Pueblo County Becky Medina 719‐564‐0055 beckym@bgcpueblo.org

Boys & Girls Clubs of San Luis Valley Dale Baker
719‐589‐5252
719‐580‐2122 opsdirector@bgcslv.org

Canon City Schools Kerry Kingery 719‐429‐1058 kerri.kingery@canoncityschools.org

Clear Creek School District RE‐1

Andrew Wolff
Becky Dancer
Rosemarie Morris 303‐567‐3814

andrew.wolff@ccsdre1.org
becky.dancer@ccsdre1.org
rosemarie.morris@ccsdre1.org

Cripple Creek‐Victor School District RE‐1  Barbara Manning  719‐309‐8400  bmanning@ccvschools.com

CSI ‐ Early College of Arvada
Brenda Negrete
Janice Anderson 720‐473‐4400

bnegrete@ecarvada.org 
janderson@ecarvada.org

Denver Public Schools   Lauren Mason 352‐219‐6313 lauren_mason@dpsk12.org

Greeley 6

Brian Lemos
Jamie Gallegos
Albert Maldonado

541‐306‐1413
970‐348‐6267

blemos@greeleyschools.org
jgallegos16@greeleyschools.org
amaldonado1@greeleyschools.org

Jeffco Public Schools Elizabeth Hamilton 303‐982‐2129 elizabeth.hamilton@jeffco.k12.co.us
Lake County School District R‐1 Taylor Trelka 719‐427‐7003 ttrelka@lakecountyschools.net

Poudre School District
Rachel Pollack
Maria Ortiz 970‐490‐3065

rpollack@psdschools.org
mortiz@psdschools.org

Summer Scholars (Scholars Unlimited) Jennie Merrigan 303‐532‐7110  jmerrigan@scholarsunlimited.org

Weld RE‐5J
Kasey Ross
Jennifer Crill

970‐302‐9896
970‐587‐6711

kasey.ross@weldre5j.org
jennifer.crill@weldre5j.org

Wiggins School District RE50‐J
Trent Kerr
Monica Talmich

970‐ 483‐7762
970‐690‐2220

kerrt@wiggins50.k12.co.us
talmichm@wiggins50.k12.co.us

YMCA of Metro Denver
Jessica Wallin
Samantha Church 303‐390‐0813

jbrown@denverymca.org
SChurch@denverymca.org


